BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 582

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

2014-06-04

Mrt. Geoffrey Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Hydro Place, 500 Columbus Drive
P.O. Box 12400

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4K7

Dear Sir;

Re:  Order No, P.U. 16(2014) - Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro’s application to
supply and install 100 MW (nominal) of combustion turbine generation -
Project update request

In Order No. P.U. 16(2014) the Board stated that it would provide further direction, by way
of correspondence to Hydro, on its requirements for project updates.

At this time the Board is requesting that Hydro provide an update to the Board on the
following: :

i} Status of tender award, including date of award and successful bidder;

ii) Project description (based on tender award);

iii) Project execution team details, including internal resources and external consultants;

iv) Forecast project costs (based on tender award); and

v) Project schedule up to December, 2014, showing major milestones for both the
procurement, delivery and installation of the combustion turbine as well as the
required site work at the Holyrood Therma! Generating Station.

This information should be filed no later than June 9, 2014, The Board will provide further
direction on requirements for ongoing reporting on project status following receipt and
review of the above information.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms,
Jacqui Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone, (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

" Cheryl Blundon

Board Secretary

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secrelary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: eblundon@pub.nl.ca

Website: www.pub.nl.ca
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Newfoundland Power

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Consnmer Advocate

Mr. Thomas Jchnson, BE-mail: tjchnsen@odeaearle.ca

Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca

Island Indastrial Customer Group

Mr, Paul Coxworthy, E-mail : pcoxworthy@stewartimckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporteridpa-law.ca

Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited

Mr. Tom O'Reilly, QC, E-mail: toreilly@ecoxandpalmer.com
Ms. Leanne O Leary, E-mail: LOLeary@ecoxandpalmer.com
Sicrra Club Canada

Mr. Fred Winsor, E-mail; winsorf@nl.rogers.com

Mr. Danny Dumatesqug

E-mail; danny liberalg@@gmeil.com
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